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I: - CF S?ctAY BL.CCX 

I /A ! I - ANO MOTCR COVE:?. 

,-­------ L -·------

T I 

/

REMCVE CRCSS-HATC"iEO AREA TO 
MOUNT S?RAY ON 9' o MACHINE:. 

Z! LOCATE SPRAY 8lCCK IN THIS ,OOSITION 

r- l.. x 45• 
' 2 

1J-r . . '° 
I 

_J L3-3/4 

WHEN 1\>IOUNTIKJG ON A 12· MAC:-ilNE:.. 

,A MOUNT SP!'lAY THAT q;_ OF CENTER SPRAY IS 
PARALLEL WITH TOP EOGC: OF MOTOR <:OVER 
ANO MOUNT KEY 'oogcog4 7-0166 AC: SHOWN 
A NO MOVE KEY oogcog41-1sa 7 TO Al ."1 ;;;, CF' 
S?R;l.Y ;:,. T ENO·R I NG 

6 r 
' ' 

L 
B 

~7-ic6 9C0947-l589 
(1/2 < 112' 2.J (Ix I X 4.-1/2.J 

ALL WELDS 70.COO P. SJ. T. S. 

'°'"--·--·­---AT~~-=- .. JOY MANUF'ACTUR!NG CO-
~~.,.,..""~ft!!)~ ---------~---·----------- - I",.. ... ___ ... __ o.;.-111 .,.,..,._~ 

' ' 
1 ~- .­

l"'"il'I"~-

TYP BOTH SIDES 
CF MACHINE 

12C:vt MAC<-;iNES. 

5;:;PAYS . WA TS=l . HEAD. CUTTER 
(ENO i:llNGS) -- . I _.-. ·.··- -:: ... 1-.. ~·~ 



EIERD006 BILL OF MATERIAL DATE 06116193 PAGE 1 

********* G L 0 B A L c 0 M p 0 N E N T ******** 
B/M NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCHES REFERENCE DATE 

00720290 0002 SPRAYS, u~AD ub... !t CUTTER SK025455 0009 01 
.tDE1451 06! 0119 3 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF NO 

2 00570996 0073 GUARD 
2 00900716 0026 ADAPTER, 318 NPTF X 1/4 MPT 
4 00900947 0166 KEY, 1/2 x 1/2 x 2 
2 00900947 1589 KEY, 1 x 1 x 4-1/2 
2 00901052 0001 ELBOW, STREET, 90 x 1/4 NPTF x 1/4 NPTF 
2 01046348 0277 BLOCK, SPRAY 

**************** END OF BM PRINT *************** 



119V2 '>15 

TIGHTENING SEQUENCE 

REFERENCE.: 

---

I •. 0 .£..... .N ANO SUC-MTLY :-OIL ·SHAFT. HUB BORE AND LOCXlNG 
ASSY. AUNAYS OIL THREADS ANO UNOE:F~ 1-i€.AOS OF' CAP SCi=iS. 

2.. SUP LOC~lNG ASSY. ANO Hue· ONID rr.e: SHAFT ANO eR!NG 
11-!e:M -TO CE:SiRED POSiTICN. 

3. TlGHTEi'l LOQ<J NG SCR£1NS E:VS\.II..Y ANO IN SEVERA.I: STAGC:S: 
FCLLONI NG OIA'viETRICAI 1 Y . OFPOSlTE SEQUE:NC.:- ~S SHCWN-

STAGE! 

STAGE2 

STAGC:J 

. . 
TiC+!TE:'\J SY "f-IANO UN11L.A SUG-!T CONTACT. IS 
ESTA8.JSH'8J;,,.. MAKE F'1NAL AuGNM~ d..AO.JUSTMENI:J 

TlGHTEN SCReNS TO AFPROX ~ TI-£ Sr--CIF1ED. l 
TlGHTENlNG T-ORQU£ USiNG T~UE WFiE.NCH.. '· 
TIG-ITEN Sa:1EWS 10 PuLL TlC+rn:'.Nl NG TOP.Q . ."E 
USING 10RQJE IJ\lf;E.NC.'-i. 

STAGC: 4 C.....,EC."1.<,. ANO . MAKE. S'vRE: THAT NO sc:FE>N WILL 
nJP.N .Al\N MORE SY .AFR.YING. SR::rJP.8 1'CRC.lJ£... 

4. At 1 ow ASSEiviaY TO STAND ·12 TO J HOlJR. /'" 
5. RE-CHEC~ T'iGHTENlNG 'TOl~C.'LiE. FCU..OWING TI-E SAME 

Sf:QUE.l\JCE. . ASSEMSLY IS CCMFl.£1 ED ·WHEN NO SC.C<EW CAN . 
SE Tu1=<NED AN'f J\!ORE SY' THE TIGHTENING TORQ.£. 

LOCKING SCREWS- 92.5201-112.J(l2.X35MEIR!C) 
PULLER BOLTS- 9251!3-1339(l6Xl60METR!C) . 
PULLOUT Th"READS ARE LOCATED L:lNOER.TrlE. THREE(3) 
CADMIUM PLATED LOCKING SCREWS ONLY 
HEX . DFWE s~ 925331-iO Qo M.MJ . (Li"Z' DRIVE) 

,. 



PMS10750 

L 

~ 
45• 

I 
I 

G 

WEL Of NG STANDARD 
IS ISO METHOD A 

H 

PROJECT ION -~ _i:=_-::--1 
THIRD ANGLE -v ~_:::j 

(DO hKJT WELD TO 
""---~-.""<~ {f;~P--"'-' CORE BREAKER) 

TYPl',---
1 
2 

01565674-0060 *GI 
DO NOT WELD 
TO INSIDE 

SECTION K-K 

_I __ __, 

I 
_____J l======--=-=-1 

~--~-QR:)---~~ 

NOTE: 
(!)•WELDING IS TO BE DONE AFTER MACHINING. 

GJ* LOCATE AND WELD BRACKETS AND SHEAR BLOCKS 
IN PLACE USING CORE BREAKER AS JIG BEFORE 
STRl~SS RELIEVING Al"JD MACHINING. 

4 WELD MUST BEOIL TIGHT. WELD-80,000 MIN. TS 
UNSPECIFIED WELDS-70,000 MihJ. TS. 

C5! • CORE BREAKER AND PART# 01069600-0345 TO BE REMOVED BEFORE 
STRESS REUEF TAKES PLACE AND REMOUNTED AFTER STRESS RELIEF 

G 

5 

3 



0090l 92 4- 000 7 

<:JOl:2()5-l 
OtL LEvEL 

OO'l0f205-o1;o 

-9031(}}-I 

903103-1 f'lt:LtEF" $HOU .. O 9£ LQCAT(D 
AT 10P CF c.fA~ CAS( 

CARR <EJI 

SEAL 
00534461-2005 

OC9t0Gf.l.l+04• ~ 
(J/4, ~ t. 1.1),} 

R(f'='. SEC . .4.~4 
US-£0 f~tOR 
TO '6/'5.1: 

SHAFT 

• MOTOR S(AL MAY B£ f\JRCHASl-iEO CC!.<Pt.ETE 
AS 00703500-9'.!57 0306!;140-2012 

SIG SPt:CiFW ON 8J.I. USE trn ASSEMeLY I06953l-~'!50244-I 
.t STM£ TO LOO\ 1069531-5 .. 244-J 

!'.) 1069531-5:,1 902JOl·I004 
E 151)639Z OR 156639;?-J TO INSTALl l.OCK Rll<GS (l'h2Hl/54IO) 

SE£ 9':24611 RlR INSTALLATION cr' LCCKJNG A::SEMBLV 
E TOO.. UST FOR TuESE PARTS 

NOT ~Ttll G(<IR !069702-94 i: :AN llE f\JRCHASEO 
@SEE SK021655-0000f"ORCAT S£AL INS1ALLA1 ON SEA"IRATELY · 

!069762-37 C£AR IAEF.i 
1069241 -23 HUB {REF'.) S£f SK24t22 FOR TOAQ,Jt SPECS. ----

1Q69145-420--

9i0660· 263 
(l/8•7-\i.tlO) 

* .:J:l69 762-38 
!069 702- 9!i 

eemwn 
-~·-,_,..,,..,,,,,.~ 
..,._._~_.....,_... . ................. ..-...... ~ ,..,,... ........ """' ............ _ -

1902224 - 73 
1/2 )( j) 

901\Xa-e 

00910659·0}39 
•)1069146-00lO 

0090596 7·0003 

Ot069:i66-03Ct>·- -._j~~~k4--..=~ 

·-:;~~~~::;:;:;;;::91~.3131-IJ ® v l5<55009-30 
1565671-7 

925.31H60(::0IAA.ETE ASSV) 
• TCl<Q.;f, TO 90 LSS-

"J---IQ69140-403 

1----1 

CUTTER HEAD GEAR CASE 

-0055 



EIERD006 BILL OF MATERIAL DATE 03/04/96 PAGE 001 

B/M NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCHES REFERENCE DATE 

00534854 0055 CASE, GEAR, CUTTER SK024611 0000 01 
00534461 2005 02 
00534854 0055 01 
FDE8051 09/12/95 
FDE9453 01/17/96 
FDE9531 02/14/96 

QTY G/P PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REF NO QTY G/P PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 
6 00043118 0005 SHIM 2 00910660 0237 0-RING 
4 00043118 0007 SHIM 2 00910660 0248 0-RING 
4 00043118 0020 SHIM 2 00910660 0258 0-RING 
2 00507521 0027 COVER 2 00910660 0259 0-RING 
l 00534461 2005 CASE, HEAD, DRUM 2 00910660 0263 0-RING 
6 00809023 0000 WIRE, 16 GA. I. 0625) 2 00910660 0266 0-RING 

12 00900012 0045 SCREW, CAP, GR. 5, 5/8·11 x 1·3/4 2 00910660 0386 0-RING 
12 00900050 0025 SCREW, CAP, GR. 5, 5/8·11 x l·l/4 2 00913131 0013 SEAL, DUO-CONE, FLOATING 
12 00900302 0064 WASHER, LOCK, 5/8 2 00913131 0018 SEAL, DUO-CONE, FLOATING 

2 00900906 0399 BEARING, ROLLER, SPHERICAL 2 00925311 0160 RING, LOCK, ASSEMBLED, METRIC, 
4 00900906 0448 BEARING, ASSEMBLED, TAPERED 2 00950023 0002 BEARING, CONE, TAPERED 
B 00900970 0166 KEY, 1/2 x 1/2 x 2 2 00950110 0002 BEARING, CONE, TAPERED 
4 00901205 0110 PLUG, SQ. HD.' MAG., 1 NPTF 2 00950201 0001 BEARING, CONE, TAPERED 
2 00901246 0053 SEAL, LIP 2 00950238 0001 BEARING, CONE, TAPERED 
2 00901246 0404 SEAL, LIP 4 00950243 0001 BEARING, CONE, TAPERED 
2 00901246 0413 SEAL, LIP 2 00950244 0001 BEARING, CONE, TAPERED 
2 00901246 0574 SEAL, LIP 2 00950302 0001 BEARING, CONE, TAPERED, METRIC 
2 00901924 0004 PLUG, HEX soc.' 3/8 NPTF 2 00960023 0001 BEARING, CUP, TAPERED 
2 00901924 0007 PLUG, HEX soc.' 1 NPTF 2 00960110 0001 BEARING, CUP, TAPERED 
4 00901924 0008 PLUG, HEX SOC., 1-1/4. NPTF 2 00960201 0001 BEARING, CUP, TAPERED 
2 00902109 0300 RING, RETAINlNG 2 00960238 0001 BEARING, CUP, TAPERED 
2 00902109 0362 RING, RETAINING 4 00960243 0001 BEARING, CUP, TAPERED 

24 00902224 00.38 SCREW, CAP, 3/8·16 x 5/8 2 00960244 0001 BEARING, CUP, TAPERED 
16 00902224 0071 SCREW, CAP, 3/8·16 x 1 2 00960302 0001 BEARING, CUP, TAPERED, METRIC 
52 00902224 0073 SCREW, CAP, l/2·13 x 1 2 01069140 0314 CAP, BOLTED 
28 00902224 0095 SCREW, CAP, 1/2·13 x 1·1/2 2 01069140 0323 CAP, BOLTED 
12 00902224 0106 SCREW, CAP, 1/2·13 x 1·3/4 2 01069140 0403 CAP, BOLTED 

160 x 210 

REF NO QTY G/p PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REP NO 
8 01069531 0406 SHIM, ROUND 

12 01069531 0408 SHIM, ROUND 
B 01069531 0409 SHIM, ROUND 
4 01069531 0410 SHIM, ROUND 
2 01069531 0526 SHIM, ROUND 
2 01069531 0527 SHIM, ROUND 
6 01069531 0529 SHIM, ROUND 
8 01069531 0530 SHIM, ROUND 
6 01069531 0531 SHIM, ROUND 
6 01069531 0604 SHIM, ROUND 
4 01069531 0605 SHIM, ROUND 
4 01069531 0606 SHIM, ROUND 
2 01069566 0306 SPACER, SPECIAL 
2 01069625 0382 TUBE 
2 01069632 0015 WASHER, PLATE 
2 01069701 0077 GEAR, SPUR, 4DP 
2 01069701 0078 GEAR, SPUR, 4DP 
2 01069702 0094 GEAR, SPUR, 5DP 
2 01069702 0095 GEAR, SPUR, 5DP 
8 01069702 0096 GEAR, SPUR, 5DP 
2 01069762 0047 GEAR, BEVEL, STR. 3DP 
2 01565671 0007 CARRIER, SEAL 
2 01565717 0005 GASKET 
2 01565905 0004 CAGE, PLANETARY 
2 01565909 0030 RING, DRIVE 
2 03069140 2012 CAP, BOLTED 
2 03069762 0038 GEAR 

16 00902224 0822 SCREW, CAP, 5/8·11 x 1·3/4 2 01069141 0028 CAP, PLUG 
36 00902224 0854 SCREW, CAP, 3/4·10 x 1·3/4 2 01069145 0377 CARRIER, BEARING 
36 00902224 0872 SCREW, CAP, 3/4·10 x 6·1/2 2 01069145 0378 CARRIER, BEARING 

********"'"******* END OF BM PRINT "'"************** 

12 00902224 0929 SCREW, CAP, 1·8 x 2·1/4 2 01069145 0387 CARRIER, BEARING 
6 00902301 1004 0-RING 2 01069145 0420 CARRIER, BEARING 
2 00903103 0001 FITTING, RELIEF 2 01069145 0456 CARRIER, BEARING 

16 00903452 1309 BEARING, ROLLER, CYLI:N'"DRICAL 2 01069145 0485 CARRIER, BEARING 
4 00904584 0085 PIN, DOWEL, 3/4 x 2·1/2 2 01069145 0515 CARRIER, BEARING 
2 00905361 0312 RING, RETAINING 2 01069146 0009 CARRIER, SEAL 
2 00905361 0334 RING, RETAINING 2 01069146 0010 CARRIER, SEAL 
8 00905361 0393 RING, RETAINING 2 01069146 0060 CARRIER, SEAL 

24 00905987 0003 SPRING, DIE 2 Ol069367 0131 KEEPER 
12 00907009 0008 WIRE, LOCKING, 11 16 " (ll069450 0007 PLUG, STRAIGHT 
16 00907009 0005 WIRE, LOCKING, 7/ 2 01069515 0174 SEAL, SPECIAL 
72 00907009 0014 WIRE, LOCKING, 1· /16 8 01069527 0089 SHAFT, SHOULDERED 
c~ 00907009 0018 WIRE, LOCKING, 1· /2 1 01069528 0301 SHAFT, SPLINED 

2 00910659 0243 0-RING 2 01069528 2124 SHAFT, SPLINED 
2 00910659 0339 0-RING 6 01069531 0223 SHIM, ROUND 

2 00910659 0361 0-RING 6 01069531 0224 SHIM, ROUND 
2 00910660 0233 O~RING 8 01069531 0225 SHIM, ROlliID 

2 00910660 0234 0-RING 24 01069531 0401 SHIM, ROlTh.'D 
16 01069531 0402 SHIM, RO ill.TD 

8 01069531 0403 SHIM, ROUND 
6 01069531 0404 SHIM, ROUND 
6 01069531 0405 SHIM, ROUND 
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·EIERD006 BILL OF MATERIAL DATE 06116193 PAGE l 

********* G L 0 B A L C 0 M P 0 N E N T 

B/M NUMBER DESCRIPTION TNC'~PS -- n.:.-1' DATE 

00720290 0001 SPRAYS, HEAD, CUTTER SK025455 0008 01 
1DE1451 06101193 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
QTY 

l 
l 
4 
4 
::> 

10 
4 
1 

PART NUMBRR 
00570920 0003 
00570920 0004 
00900054 0399 
00900302 0010 
00900947 0490 
0090192l 0003 
01046348 0276 
01046348 0278 

DESCRIPTION 
GD ARD 
GUARD 
BOLT, GR. 8, l-1/4-7 X 3-l/LL 
WASHER, LOCK, 1-1/4 
KEY, 3/4 X 3/4 x 4 
PLUG, BEX SOC,, 1/4 N?TF 
BLOCK, SPRAY 
BLOCK, SPRAY 

REF NO 



Sales Order: 389716 Bill of Material 12/06/2002 Page l 

B/M Number Description Referer1ce Date Sheet 

00703444-0170 DRIVE PARTS, CUTTER JCM00709-0088 
FDF4105 

Qty UOM 

2 EA 
4 EA 

4 EA 
24 EA 

2 EA 
2 EA 
8 EA 
2 EA 

2 EA 
2 EA 

24 EA 
8 EA 
2 EA 
2 EA 
2 EA 
2 EA 
4 EA 

Part Number 

00480224-0000 
00900054-0371 
00900160 OOll 
00900947-0036 
00902095 0250 
00902109-0275 
00902224-0084 
00910659-0145 
00910659-0357 
00912370-0102 
00925441-3030 
Ol069367-200l 
01069398-0016 
01069452 0082 
01069528-2174 
01565673-2374 
03069610-0166 

06/24/1997 

Description 

WASHER 
BOLT, GR. 8, 1-1/4-7 X 2-1/2 
NUT, HEX, GR. 2, 1-1/4-7 
KEY, 1/2 X l/2 X 1-3/16 
RING, RETAINING 
RING, RETAINING, INTERNAL, AXIAL 
SCREW, CAP, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 
0-RING 
0-RING 
SPRING, BELLEVILLE 
BOLT.HEX HD,CL 10.9,M30,80,BLACK OXIDE 
KEEPER 
NUT, ROUND 
PLUG, SPECIAL 
SHAFT, SPLINED 
PLATE (Cutter Head) 
STUD 

Ref No 

10 
20 
30 
40 
so 
60 
70 
80 
90 

100 
110 
120 
130 
140 
150 
160 
170 

01 

************************** End of Bill of Material *************************** 



• 

' 

' 
JCM00709-0088 

00571071-0168 REF 

01069196-0066 REF 

• 

I 
I 

0 

@'TORQUE TO 1200 FT-LBS DRY OR 1------. 
720 FT-LBS LUBED * PACK END OF HOLLOW MOTOR SHAFT 
WITH GREASE TO LUBE PINION AND \ I I 
SHAFT SPLINES BEFORE INSTALLING -\-- t-j 
01069528-2174 SHAFT INSTALL SHAFT ~ 
WITH GROOVE TOWARD RETAINER PLATE. 

00571071-0207 
REF. 

• ' '' 

• MOTOR SEAL MAY BE PURCHASED COMPLETE AS 00703500-9357 

A TORQUE TO 475-525 FT-LBS DRY 

• 

T 

' 

CUTTER HEAD GEAR 
!CASE 

-00571071-0167 REF. 

IB 
00925441-3030 
{ M30X80) 

00900947-0036 
(l/2Xl/2Xl-3/16) 

" 

A 
00900054-0371 

(ll;4xzl; 

01069196-0066 REF 

00571071-0206 
REF. 

01069367-2001· 

I , : 
BEND DOWN OVER -----i--j 

MOTOR FLANGE I L-.,..-"""--' 

_--\ 

SECTION .A -A 

~- ' ' 

A 
03069610-0166 
00900160-0011 

BEND UP OVER 
BOLT HEAD 

0 
CUTIER HEAD GEAR CASE 

CUTTER FRAME 
00912370-0102 

CUTIER FRAME - SEE 
SALES ORDER 

00902224-0084 
(1/2 XH/4) 

00910659-0357 
3/16X5-l/2 

00703444-0170 B.M< 

* 01069528-2174 

01565673-2374 

FINISH SYIY1B 1.S JOY TECHNOLOGIES INC< 

~ 01069398-0016 

00480224-0000 

CUTTER MOTOR 

00902109-0275 

L .. 

00902095-0250 

-CLUTCH 

SECTION JB-18 
SEE SALES ORDER 

• 



l 
I 
I 

l 
I 
l 
I 
! 
~ 
l 

19 OILV\f)f' 

!'fl INSERT KEY UNTIL IT 
BCTTCt~S \t'>l HUB 

I .. PLUG RJU£R HOLES TO "PROTECT 

1ilrREFER ID SALES ORDER. dlTORQUE m 400 FT. LB_S DRY/240 LUBED_ @TORQUE TC 905 FT L-85 ORY 545 LUBED 

ALL WELDS TC SE 60.000 P.SJ.MIN. T.5-
BM 703440 - 21 4 

THREADS-



EIERD006 BILL OF MATERIAL 

B/M NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCHES 

00703440 0214 MOUNTING, DRUM, CUTTER 

QTY G/P 
12 

4 
2 
2 

36 
4 

12 

(41 11 X 9'-;5" WIDE) (INTEGRAL END CLUSTER) 
(LOCK SEGMENT DRUM ATTACHMENT) (12CM7) 

-~--'-~----; ~~--~y,~~-£_,,_~-~~-

PART NUMBER ::JESCRI.1:-'TION 
00900502 0112 SCREW, SET, 5/8-11 x 3/4 
00900969 1140 KEY, 1-1/2 x 1-1/2 x 6-1/2 
00900970 1109 KEY, 1-1/2 x 1-1/2 x 8 
00900970 1111 KEY 1 x 1 x 3 J -'-

00902224 0932 SCREW, CAP, 1-8 x 3 
01567074 0001 BAR 
01567352 0005 SEGMENT, LOCKING 

**************** END OF BM PRINT *************** 

DATE 09/23/95 

REFERENCE 

JCM00710 0061 
FCL0908 
FCX0200 
FDC8376 
FDE7798 

RE:' 

PAGE 001 

DATE 

01 
I , 01,50/70 

01/51/70 
05/08/92 
07/25/95 

NO 
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• 

7 

R 
USED ON AU. CYUNO(RS 
MAN\JFACTUR(O 8ETOR£ 

ii ·j .g, 

5 

g 

US£D O'-' "<-L C"-.J"IO£:RS 
MANUl'ACTUA(D Al'TER • 

11-1 -91 

VlfYJ A 

5 

" ·' " • 

=-- ----- --- -:: 

NOTES: 
All SEALS IN TH1S CYLll'>Dffi ARE 
COMfl'\TISLE WITH WATER -OIL 
EMULSION F1RE-ltSISTANT FWID 

:• 
" " ,. 
•' ,• ,• ·: 

All A>.RTS MARKED a MAY 8£ 
f'URCHAS£0 AS KIT 03190218 -0070 

PAINT JOY ORANGE P£R JOY SPEC 0083J03f-()()()() 

SCREW PISTON DOWN TIGHT ON PLUNGER THEN 
PLPCE K£Y IN SLOT FLUSH WITH PUJNGER END 
ANO wELO KEY TO PISTON WS WELO-V2 LO~G EACH ENDl 

----·- ---~""'-- ... --.. -, .... ¥., __ '_ ........ _ ...__ ... -, ~..--_....:i·- _ ...... --......- .. --- ---
5 3 
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--·-- ... ----· __ .. ___ __ 
... ------
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CYUNDER (HYDRALJUCl 
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- (SHEARl • 
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EIERD006 BILL OF MATERIAL 

B/M NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

005Q0140 0538 CYLINDER 
BILL OF MATERIAL FOR REPAIR REFERENCE 
(ITEM NO.'S 9 THRU 17 AND ITEM NO. 19 
MAY BE PURCHASED AS SEAL KIT NO. 
03190218 0070) 

QTY G/P PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 
1 01565981 0023 ROD 
1 03069862 0021 BODY, CYLINDER 
1 01069127 0578 BUSHING 
1 01069127 0569 BUSHING 
1 01069308 0006 HEAD, PACKING 

DATE 03/07/96 PAGE 001 

REFERENCE DATE 

00500140 0538 
FDC7128 
FDC8198 
FDE6308 

01 
11/18/91 
04/23/92 
02/09/95 

REF NO 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 

- (01190122 0195 SUPPLIED BEFORE 11/1/91) 
1 01190139 0210 PISTON 
1 01190178 0081 RETAINER, HEAD 
1 01190186 0114 RING, RETAINING 
1 00908889 4000 RING, WIPER 

- (00908876 4000 SUPPLIED BEFORE 11/1/91) 
1 00917960 0253 SEAL, POLY PAK, DEEP TYPE 
1 03190218 0072 SEAL, HEAD 
1 03189832 0049 BEARING, ROD 
2 03190455 0061 RING, WEAR 
1 00917895 0853 SEAL, PISTON 
1 00907865 0338 0-RING 
6 00901858 0071 SCREW, CAP, 1/2 X 1-1/2 
6 00900306 0004 WASHER, LOCK, 1/2 
1 00534613 0023 VALVE, CHECK 
1 00900947 1714 KEY, 1/4 X 1/2 X 4 
1 01190149 0135 PLATE 
1 01069448 0856 PLATE, NAME 

**************** END OF BM PRINT *************** 
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EIERD008 BILL OF MATERIAL 

SIM NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

0070:3:500 937!3 PARTS TO ADD ALT. DUST COLL DISCHARGE 

DATE 05/22/89 

s~,--_:1.)24 773 (>31_c} 
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EIERD006 BILL OF MATERIAL 

B/M NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

00703482 0025 MOUNTING, CUTTER HEAD 

DATE 05/14/93 

REFERENCE 

JCM00871 0024 
FDC5906 
FDC7373 

PAGE 1 

DATE 

01 
04/30/91 
11/05/91 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
QTY 

4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
4 
4 
8 
2 
2 
2 . 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 
00900012 0024 SCREW. CAP, GR. 5, 1/2-13 X 
00900012 0054 SCREW, CAP, GR. 5, 1/2-13 X 
00900012 0056 SCREW, CAP, GR. 5, 3/4-10 X 
00900042 0136 CAP SCREW(3/4 X 4 HEX HD) 
00900302 0004 WASHER., LOCK, 1/2 
00900302 0006 WASHER, LOCK, 3/4 
00900948 0570 KEY, 3/4 X 3/4 X 4-1/2 
00902224 0821 SCREW, CAP, 5/8-11 X 1-1/2 
01069140 2019 CAP, BOLTED 
01069367 0106 KEEPER 
01069367 2020 KEEPER 
01069367 2060 KEEPER 
01069432 0846 PIN, PLAIN 
01069432 0865 PIN, PLAIN 
01069432 1039 PIN, PLAIN 
01190127 0014 PAD.BOSS 

**************** END OF BM PRINT *************** 
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